Aker Clean Hydrogen AS	
Published date:	04.05.2022 13:45
IssuerID:	ACH
Messageld:	561067
Instrument:	-
Market:	Euronext Growth (Oslo)
Category:	ADDITIONAL REGULATED INFORMATION REQUIRED TO BE DISCLOSED UNDER THE LAWS OF A MEMBER STATE
Mandatory notification:	Yes
OAM announcements:	Yes
Attachment:	Minutes_of_annual_general_meeting_Aker_Clean_Hydrog en.pdf
Title:	Aker Clean Hydrogen AS: Annual General Meeting Approves Merger Plan

The 2022 annual general meeting of Aker Clean Hydrogen AS was held today as a digital meeting with online participation. All resolutions were made in accordance with the proposals set out in the meeting notice, including approval of the merger plan dated 30 March 2022 regarding the contemplated merger with a subsidiary of Aker Horizons ASA. For more information regarding the merger, please see previous stock exchange releases published by Aker Clean Hydrogen AS.

The general meeting appointed PricewaterhouseCoopers AS as the new auditor of the company.

Minutes of the meeting are attached and available on

https://akercleanhydrogen.com/investors/annual-general-meeting/

## **ENDS**

Investor contact:

Kristoffer Dahlberg, mob: +47 911 24 475, email: kristoffer.dahlberg@akercleanhydrogen.com

Media contact:

Mathias Nilsen Reierth, mob: +47 988 05 724, email: mathias.reierth@akerhorizons.com About Aker Clean

Hydrogen AS

Aker Clean Hydrogen aims to develop, build, own and operate clean hydrogen production on an industrial scale. Aker Horizons is the majority shareholder of the company, and Aker Clean Hydrogen uses domain expertise across the Aker Group, including systems integration, engineering, technology development, project implementation, digitalization and financial optimization to increase efficiency and reduce project costs. The company aims to reach a net installed capacity of 5 GW by 2030, and will make a major contribution to realizing the hydrogen industry and reducing greenhouse gas emissions globally.

This information is subject to the disclosure requirements pursuant to section 5 -12 of the Norwegian Securities Trading Act.